## BEFORE THE FLOI IDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against World Access Communications Corp. for violation of Rule 25-24.4701, F.A.C., Provisions of Regulated Communications Service to Uncertified Resellers Prohibited.

DOCKET NO. 960216-TI ORDER NO. PSC-96-0646-FOF-TI ISSUED: May 10, 1996

## NOTICE OF FILING WORLD ACCESS' ANSWER TO STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES

WORLD ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby gives Notice of Filing its Answer to STAFF's First Set of Interrogatories

Respectfully submitted this 18Th day of April, 1997.

SCHANTZ, SCHATZMAN & AARONSON, P.A. Attorneys for World Access Communications Corp. Suite 1050, First Union Financial Center 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-2394 (305) 371-3100

BARRY P. GRUHER/Esquire Florida Bar No.: 960993

ACK _	
AFA _	
APP _	
CAF	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CMU	I HEPERY CERTIFY that a true copy hereof was (mailed/delivered) this 18 <sup>th</sup> day of
CTR _	I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy hereof was (mailed/delivered) this 18 <sup>11</sup> day of April, 1997, to: BLANCA S. BAYO, Director of Division of Records and Reporting and New York P. COV. Fermine Florida Public, Service Commission, Grand L. Gunter Building.
EAG	WILLIAM P. COX, Esquire, Florida Public Service Commission, General L. Gunter Building, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 323>9-000
LI3 _	
LIN	
CPO _	By: No Trie Me of or
RCH	
SEC	
WAS	DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

Schantz, Schatzman & Aaronson, P.A.

200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD \* SUITE 1050 \* MIAMI, FLORIDA 380 \* RECORDS/REPORTING
TEAPHONE: (305) 371-3100 \* FAX: (305) 371-2024

04062 APR 22 5